St. Mark’s Scoop

Go into the whole world ond lﬂfoalw'm the Jood rews. MorKk 1615

August 2025
WIEC R g@a_ = Weekly Wednesdays at 10:00
g“og : am in the WELCA room or on %S?-‘Mf/
- Zoom =
o NUrSen, The Esther/Eve Circle will ‘i’:é
& . S,
> wo ! meet on the second Tuesday
it o o) oo( of each month during the
x> @, g o/ summer. We meetat200PM
h ~ in the WELCA room. =
1r'l -l- A Z Men’nsd Bibtle Study meets on SUMMER BIBLE STUDV
s & the 2 & 4" Tuesday of each
$ing the b month at 2 pm.
2 8 A0 4/8 YEAR-GLD @l[@i@

Social-Emational Learning
’|1\'r OCUS P:’
Christian Based

Patty Trained Not Required

Intergenerational Sunday School
A casval Sunday School focused on
Bible Stories will take place throvghoot
the summer at 9:45 am in the Parlor.
All are welcome to come as you are,
when you can!

Z
=
T
=
—

Sheep 4,/5-Year-0ld Class: MWF 9:00 AM- 12:30 PM- § 245.00/month
Mzt e o s ol by Beptember | 2055,
Lambs 2-Year-0ld Clags: TR 9:00 AM- 12:30 PM- §185.00/month
Must be 9 by Baplember 1 2025

Little Lambe 2-Year-0ld Clags: TR 9:45 AM- 4445 AM- $450.00/month
Pl Term: Must be © gears o by Woverer 15, 2005 Clags baging Septembar 5025,

ﬂ Speing Term: Must be 2 gears old by February 16, 2026 Clase begng Jamuary D026,
o 50 Non-Refundable kegistration Fee Due with Application
- 717. 827, 8104
Www.stmarkeharrigburg.org/nureery
4200 Londonderry Rd. Harrisburg, PA 17109

Help us get ready for the upcoming
school year!
Check out our Amazon Wish List!
Your support is greatly appreciated!

https://tinyurl.com/3b32hk32 August 28 Counting Miracles By Nicholas Sparks
September 25 The Herringbone Harbor Mystery By Sally
Goldenbaum
2nd - Wittel Farm Day ok October 23 Far From Home By Danielle Steel
o o December 4 Remarkably Bright Creatures By Shelby Van Pelt
Mission & Pichic 2026
3rd - Youth Room Work. January 22 Frozen River By Ariel Lawhon
Day g( Move # Book Club meets in the Parlor at 10 am

I0th - Youth Room Work
Day & Move #2

St. Mark’s Evangelical Lutheran Church
4200 Londonderry Rd. Harrisburg, PA 17109 % (717) 652-6700 B stmarksharrisburg.org


https://tinyurl.com/3b32hk32

St. Mark’s Scoop

Go into the whole world ond proalmm the Jood rews. MorKk 1615

August 2025

08/01
08/02

08/03

08/05
08/06
08/07
08/08
08/09
08/10
08/13
08/14
08/14

08/15
08/15

Dale Smeck

Landen Heim
Andrew Mitchell
Emily Railing

Sandy Sherwood
Nicolas Sultzaberger
Holly Geizzi
Kimberly Stanton
Eugene Nicodemus
Hunter Banks
Christopher Sultzaberger
Dorothy Webber
Donald Flickinger
Anita Featherman
Robert Hoffman
Faith Smeck

David Stanton
Marianne Shuey
Sandy Sheaffer

08/16
08/18

08/20

08/21

08/22

08/23

08/27
08/28

08/30

Barb Dudek
Donald Young
John Howell
Kendall Brown
Terry Woodrow
Joshua Varga

Roy Leister

Stacy Morris
Margaret Herigan
Fred Mast

Delaney McLaughlin
Jennifer Bargmann
Lisa Evans
Charlotte Flook
William Woodworth
Barbara Mosel
Gavin Bryan
Henry Lahr

Jerry Lang

Please let us know if your birthday is in August, and we missed it.
We hope you have a Happy and Blessed Birthday!

EVERY MONTH

k¥

61/9“!%@ e
NG

SECOND
SATURDAY

8AM-10AM

=

10 AM UNTIL SOLD OUT

St Marie’s

SEPT
27 FEEREE

P )‘5 -

DINNERS INCLUDE:
A BAKED POTATO, APPLESAUCE,
ROLL, AND BOTTLED WATER

L 717-652-6700

9 ST. MARK'S EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
4200 LONDONDERRY RD. HARRISBURG, PA 17109

Confirmation Class Service Project
Our Confirmation class is wrapping up our service project and
preparing to send our collection of coats

and socks to Romania in September.
If you would still like to donate a coat or

pair of socks, your support is greatly

appreciated.

Sizes needed are toddler through adult medium.

Rally Day and
= ‘ Sunday School Open House
~ Sunday, September 14 at 9:45 am
OAY More information coming soon!

o) @ (@) @ YouTube

St. Mark’s Evangelical Lutheran Church
4200 Londonderry Rd. Harrisburg, PA 17109 % (717) 652-6700 stmarksharrisburg.org



