

## St. Mark's Scoop

Go into the whole world and proclaim the good news. Mark 16:15

August 2025





Help us get ready for the upcoming school year! Check out our Amazon Wish List! Your support is greatly appreciated! https://tinyurl.com/3b32hk32





2nd - Wittel Farm Day of Mission & Picnic

3rd - Youth Room Work Day & Move #1

10th - Youth Room Work Day & Move #2

Weekly Wednesdays at 10:00 am in the WELCA room or on Zoom.

The Esther/Eve Circle will meet on the second Tuesday of each month during the summer. We meet at 2:00 PM in the WELCA room.

Men's Bible Study meets on the 2<sup>nd</sup> & 4<sup>th</sup> Tuesday of each month at 2 pm.





## Intergenerational Sunday School

A casual Sunday School focused on Bible Stories will take place throughout the summer at 9:45 am in the Parlor. All are welcome to come as you are, when you can!



**August 28** Counting Miracles By Nicholas Sparks September 25 The Herringbone Harbor Mystery By Sally Goldenbaum

October 23 Far From Home By Danielle Steel December 4 Remarkablu Bright Creatures By Shelby Van Pelt

January 22 Frozen River By Ariel Lawhon

Book Club meets in the Parlor at 10 am



## St. Mark's Scoop

Go into the whole world and proclaim the good news. Mark 16.15

August 2025



08/01	Dale Smeck	08/16	Barb Dudek
08/02	Landen Heim	08/18	Donald Young
	Andrew Mitchell		John Howell
08/03	Emily Railing	08/20	Kendall Brown
	Sandy Sherwood		Terry Woodrow
08/05	Nicolas Sultzaberger		Joshua Varga
08/06	Holly Geizzi	08/21	Roy Leister
08/07	Kimberly Stanton		Stacy Morris
08/08	<b>Eugene Nicodemus</b>	08/22	Margaret Herigan
08/09	Hunter Banks		Fred Mast
08/10	Christopher Sultzaberger		Delaney McLaughlin
08/13	Dorothy Webber		Jennifer Bargmann
08/14	Donald Flickinger	08/23	Lisa Evans
08/14	Anita Featherman		Charlotte Flook
	Robert Hoffman	08/27	William Woodworth
08/15	Faith Smeck	08/28	Barbara Mosel
08/15	David Stanton		Gavin Bryan
	Marianne Shuey	08/30	Henry Lahr
	Sandy Sheaffer		Jerry Lang

Please let us know if your birthday is in August, and we missed it. We hope you have a Happy and Blessed Birthday!





## Confirmation Class Service Project

Our Confirmation class is wrapping up our service project and preparing to send our collection of coats



and socks to Romania in September. If you would still like to donate a coat or pair of socks, your support is greatly appreciated.



Sizes needed are toddler through adult medium.



Rally Day and Sunday School Open House Sunday, September 14 at 9:45 am More information coming soon!







